
Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Main Document      Page 1 of 4



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Main Document      Page 2 of 4



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Main Document      Page 3 of 4



31148808 v1

ADDENDUM TO PROOF OF CLAIM

Amounts due as of Petition Date 10/17/2017:

Taxes Rent

2017 Real Property Tax Stmt $6,140.89

October 2017 $4,441.75

$6,140.89 $4,441.75

TOTAL $10,582.64

This claim arises from Debtors' default of obligations under the lease between JRB
Properties, LLC, as successor "Landlord" – Auto Masters of Nashville, LLC, as successor
"Tenant" – 609 Thompson Lane, Nashville, Tennessee 37204 -- June 29, 1999 Lease
Agreement, as heretofore extended, amended and assigned, collectively, the "Lease".

Attached hereto in support of the claim are the following documents:

1. Lease dated 6-29-1999 as extended, amended and assigned.

2. Landlord Notice to Tenant re: adjustment to base rent dated 7-20-2017.

3. 2017 Davidson County Property Tax Statement.

4. Check Returned re: October 2017 rent payment.

Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Main Document      Page 4 of 4



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 1 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 2 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 3 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 4 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 5 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 6 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 7 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 8 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 9 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 10 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 11 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 12 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 13 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 14 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 15 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 16 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 17 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 18 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 19 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 20 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 21 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 22 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 23 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 24 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 25 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 26 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 27 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 28 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 29 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 30 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 31 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 32 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 33 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 34 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 35 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 36 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 37 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 38 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 39 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 40 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 41 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 42 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 43 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 44 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 45 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 46 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 47 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 48 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 49 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 2    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 1- Lease
 Agreement    Page 50 of 50



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 3    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 2- Landlord
 Notice    Page 1 of 2



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 3    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 2- Landlord
 Notice    Page 2 of 2



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 4    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 3- Property Tax
 Stmt    Page 1 of 1



Case 3:17-bk-07036    Claim 24-1 Part 5    Filed 02/13/18    Desc Exhibit 4- Check
 Returned    Page 1 of 1



MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 
Claims Register 

3:17-bk-07036 Auto Masters, LLC  
Judge: Charles M Walker  Chapter: 11

Office: Nashville        Last Date to file claims: 02/15/2018

Trustee:   Last Date to file (Govt): 
Creditor:          (6503635)   
JRB Properties, LLC 
3 Webster Lane 
Nashville, TN 37205            

Claim No: 24 
Original Filed 
Date: 02/13/2018 
Original Entered 
Date: 02/13/2018 

Status:  
Filed by: CR  
Entered by: DAVID W 
HOUSTON, IV  
Modified:  

 Amount claimed: $10582.64            
 

History:  
Details 24-1 02/13/2018 Claim #24 filed by JRB Properties, LLC, Amount claimed: $10582.64 (HOUSTON, 

DAVID )  
 

Description: (24-1) Property Lease  

Remarks: (24-1) see attachments  

 

Claims Register Summary 

Case Name: Auto Masters, LLC  
Case Number: 3:17-bk-07036 
Chapter: 11 
Date Filed: 10/17/2017 
Total Number Of Claims: 1 

Total Amount Claimed*   $10582.64 

Total Amount Allowed*     

*Includes general unsecured claims 
 
The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual 
amounts.  

 Claimed Allowed

Secured 

Priority 

Administrative

 


